State of California CALIFORNIA HORSE RACING BOARD

Official Ruling

of the Board of Stewards

CALIFORNIA STATE FAIR & EXPOSITION

(Association)

July 19, 2013 (Date)

RULING NO.04

Jockey **BILLY G. LEWIS** having now appeared at a hearing before the Board of Stewards at the California State Fair (Sacramento) on July 14, 2013; Pacific Racing Association Ruling #14 dated November 4, 2012 is hereby set aside and BILLY G. LEWIS is hereby suspended thru the term of his license (August 31, 2013). Additionally, BILLY G. LEWIS will not be eligible to apply for a license until January 1, 2014 and is fined five hundred dollars (\$500.00*) for violation of California Horse Racing Board rule #1874 (Disorderly Conduct) and rule #1890 (a) (Possession of Contraband).

It is ordered that BILLY G. LEWIS enroll in and complete a thirty (30) day in-house rehabilitation program, approved by the Winners Foundation, prior to reinstatement.

BILLY G. LEWIS shall be on a signed testing agreement for the term of all licenses. Prior to reinstatement BILLY G. LEWIS is ordered to appear before the Board of Stewards to review compliance with this ruling.

During the term of suspension BILLY G. LEWIS is denied access to all premises in this jurisdiction pursuant to California Horse Racing Board rule #1527 (General Authority of Stewards).

CHRB: 227466/08-13 CASE: 12GG161

Steward	
Steward	
Steward	